GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AR) DEPARTMENT

No.F.13(3)-GA(AR)/2010(P-II)/1045

Dated, the 19th October, 2023

NOTIFICATION

Subject:- Constitution of Search Committee to short list the name of the candidates for appointment of State Chief Information Commissioner in the Tripura Information Commission.

The Governor of Tripura is pleased to constitute a Search Committee with the following officials to short list the name of candidates for placing before the Selection Committee for appointment of the State Chief Information Commissioner in the Tripura Information Commission:

- Chairman. 1). Sri J. K. Sinha, Chief Secretary, Tripura Member.
- 2). Sri Gitte Kirankumar Dinkarrao, IAS, Secretary to the Govt of Tripura Member
- 3). Smt. Deepa D. Nair, IFS, Secretary to the Govt of Tripura

This Notification is issued in the light of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India 2. in WP(C) 436 of 2018 in the matter of Anjali Bharadwaj & Others Vs. the Union of India and in supersession of this Department's earlier Notification vide No.F.13(3)GA(AR)/2010(P-II)/992-1000 dated, 10th August, 2023.



By order of the Governor



(N. R. Debbarma) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

To

- 1. Shri J. K. Sinha, Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 2. Sri Gitte Kirankumar Dinkarrao, IAS, Secretary, PWD, Health etc Depts, Govt of Tripura.
- 3. Smt. Deepa D. Nair, IFS, Secretary, Fisheries, ARD etc Depts, Govt of Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Tripura for kind information of H.E. the Governor of Tripura.
- 2. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. The PS/PA to all Ministers, Govt of Tripura.
- 4. The PS/PA to all Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Spl Secretaries.
- 5. The Secretary, GA(Printing & Stationary) Department with a request to kindly publish the Notification in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette and send 10 copies of the Notification to the GA(AR) Department.
- 6. The Director, IT Department, Govt of Tripura with a request to upload the Notification in the STATE PORTAL on priority basis.

Directorate of IT / TSCA Govt Tripura RECEIVED Date 22/10/20.2.4

(N. R. Debbarma) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.